COMPACT
POWER
CONNECTOR
COMPACT
POWER
CONNECTOR
PCIC SERIES
G E N E R A L P R O D U C T

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
0 – Not applicable
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Following Steps 1 Through 8
Insert “0” When Step Is Not Used
1 2 3 4 5 6
PCIC 16W7 F 93 0 0 A1
7 8
STEP 1 - Basic Series
PCIC - PCIC SERIES
STEP 6 - Hoods
STEP 5 - Mounting Style
0 – Standard Option
S T E P 7 - Contact Plating for Printed
Board Type Connectors
A1 – Gold flash over nickel on mating end
and gold over nickel on termination
end.
A2 – Gold flash over nickel on mating end
and 5.00 microns [0.000200 inch]
solder coat on termination end.  Not
available with code 93 or code 94 in
step 4.
C1 – 0.80 microns [0.000030 inch] gold
over nickel on mating end and 0.80
microns [0.000030 inch] gold over
nickel on termination end.
C2 – 0.80 microns [0.000030 inch] gold
over nickel on mating end and 5.00
microns [0.000200 inch] solder coat
on termination end.  Not available
with code 93 or code 94 in step 4.
S T E P 8 - Special Options
Consult technical sales for special options.
STEP
STEP 3 - Connector Gender
M – Male
F – Female
*  Female contact variants are readily available.  Consult Technical Sales for
availability of male contact variants.
STEP 2 - Connector Variants
STEP 4 - Type of Contact
*3 – Solder, Straight Printed Board Mount with 4.50 [0.177] tail
extension for connection systems 1.
4 – Solder, Right Angle Printed Board Mount with 2.68 [0.106]
tail extension for connection systems 1 and 4.
*93 – Press–Fit, Compliant Termination size 16 and size 22 Straight
Printed Board Mount  for use with board thicknesses of 2.29 to
4.45 [0.090 to 0.175].  Connection systems 1 and 2.
*94 – Press–Fit, Compliant Termination size 16 and size 22 Straight
Printed Board Mount for use with board thickness of 4.45 min-
imum [0.175 minimum].Connection systems 1 and 2.
65
16W7 – 7 Size 16 Contacts and 9 Size 22
16W7R – 7 Size 16 Contacts and 9 Size 22
Inverted style, use with Contact Type “4”